UNOFFICIAL COPY

a
.

REY S

)
(3 , This instyument prepared by
i ard please return to:

t  David I. Schrodt, Bsq.
i 100 West Monroe Street #1500
i,  Chicago, Tllinois 60603

?

Z@-Tq—a i . DERT-0i ZELORDING $71,50

b i ., TA0ON4 TRAN 5028 03/25/%46 13:38:00
1S . 325 3 LF %—26—-&51499

2 . COOY COUNTY RECORCER
7 ] (NV
22 e

Al

Parcel No ., 1: .
COMMONLY KNO”“W AS: 733 North Kenilworth, Oak Park, Illinois

P.I.N.: 16-06-311-018

Fi
P
T

|

PR 8%

N NP AT

—

Parcel No. 2:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 535 Belcit, Forest Park, Illinois

P.I.N.: 15-33~401-026

Parcel No. 3:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 407-G9 North Maple, Oak Park, Illinois

P.I.M.: 16-07-100-013

Parcel No. 4:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2073 Wild Dunes Tourt, Geneva, Illinois

P.I.N.: 12-16-128-007

Parcel No. 5:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1046 N. Lathrop, Rivei Torest, Illinois

" P.I.N.: 15-01-311-019 and 15-01:331-020, Vol. 181 @0
lon}

Parcel No. 6: (491
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 817 N. Marion St., QOak Park, filinois (1
P.I.N.: 16-06-300-018, Vol. 140 e
FIFTE MODIFICATION OF NOTE AND MORTGAGE fé

- This instrument is a Fifth Modification of Note and Mortgage
("Fifth Modification") among The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an
Illinois banking corporation {"Lender"), Evelyn Allen as to Parcel

. Nos. 1, 2 and 3 and Robert P. Allen as to Parcel Nos, 4, 5 and 6

{ (collectively "Borrowers").

PRAMIE TITLE \
329 CHICAGO AVE.

- OAX PARK, IL 60302







g ime s

.
e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECITALS

A. Borrowzsrs hold fee simple title tc the real estate ("Real
Estate") legally described on Exhibit A hereto.

3. On August 12, 1992, Rorrowers and Lender executed a Loan
Agreement {"Loan Agreement") pursuant to which Borrowers executed
and delivered tc Lender a Fromisscyy Note Evidencing a Revoiving
Line of Lredit in the amount of $335,000 ("Note"), which Note
evidenced 2 rsvolving line of ¢redit lcan in the initial principal
amount of $3504 000 ("Loan"). Tc secure the Note, Borrowers, Robert
S. Allen, First Chnicage Trust Company of Illincis, as successor to
Cak Part Trust ard Savings Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated July 1, 1978 and kiown as its Trust No. B068 ["Trustee No.
1") and First Colonial Trust’ _ompany, as Successor to Avenue Bank
and Trust Company of Oak Park, a5 Trustee under Trust Adreement
dated December, 1975 and known as its Trust No. 1378 ("Trustee No.
2") executed and delivered to Lender a -Real Estate Mortgage and
Assignmernt of Leases and Rents {"Mortgage Ko.-1"} among documents
(collectively "Security Documents") which coveis .only Parcels 1
through 3 of the Real Estate, which Mcrtgage is qgated August 13,
1992 and was recorded December 10, 1952 as Document NoO. 92-933663.

C. On December 20, 1992, Borrowers, Robert S. Allen, Trustee
No. 1 and First Colonial Trust Company ("First <Colonial®™) as
successor trustee Lo Trustee No. 2 and Lender executed a
Modification of Mortgage ("Modification") pursuant to which

Borrowers execuced and delivered to Lender a Revised Promissory

Note Evidencing a Revelving Line cf Credit ("First Revised Note").







ey

LRI

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- Tne Modificaticn was recorded on November 23, 1993 as Document No.

93-958990.

D. On Hovember 9, 1993, Borrowers, Robert S. Allen, Trustee
No. 1, First Colonial and Lender executed a Second Modification of
Note and Mortgage ("Second Modification"} pursuant to which Lender
increased the loan te $500,000 and Borrowers executed and delivered
to Lender a second revised Prcmissory Ncte Evidencing a Revelving
Line of Credit in the amount of $500,000 {"Second Revised Note").
The Seccnd Modification was reccrded cr: November 23, 1§93 as
Document No. 93930251.

. On Novemper 2119894, Robert S. Allen, American National

Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as successor te Trustee No. 1
("American Naticnal™), Trustue No. 2, Mcrtgagor, Borrcwers and
Lender executed a Third Modificacicn of Nore and Mortgage ("Third
Modification"} pursuant to wnich (i Lender increased the Loan to
$750,000 and extended the maturity date /o the Loan to Octcber 1,
1995, {ii) Borrowers executed and delivered to Lender a Third
Revised Promissory Ncte Evidencing a Revolving lipe of Credit in
the amount of 3$750,000 ("Third Revised Note") and 1iji} Robert P.
Allen granted a Mortgage on property commonly known ag 52 Cross
Arm, Grays Lake, Illinols ("Grays Lake Mcrtgage") and a Morigage on
property commonly knowr as 1500 Clinton, River Forest, Illinois
("150C Clinton Mortgage"). The Grays Lake Mortgage and 1500
Clinton Mortgage have bean released.

F. Cn Qctoper 1, 1995, EBcrrcwers, Robert S. Allen, American

National, Firstar Bank Illincis Trust Company (as successor to






-

UNOFFICIAL

- Trustee No. 2; ({"Firstar") and Lender executed a Fourth
Modification of Note and Mortgage ("Fourth Modification") pursuant
to which Lender extended the maturity date on the Loan to October
1, 1996 and Borrowers executed and delivered to Lender a Fourth
Reviged Promissory Note Evidencing a Revelving Line of Credit in
thé amount of §750,000 ("Fourth Revised Note"). The Fourth
Modification was recorded on January 8, 1996 as Document No.
96017138.

G. Evelyn.-Allen has since directed American Naticnal to
convey Parcel No. L.to Evelyn Allen, and Firstar to convey Parcel
No. 2 to Evelyn Allen. ~Robert S. Allen has ccnveyed his interest
in Parcel No. 3 to Evelyn illen.

H. Borrowers now have reguested Lender to increase the
amount of the Lean to $§1,450,200/ts fund the construction of two
pre-sold homes on Farcel MNos. 5 and. o and to extend its maturity
date. Lender 1s agreeable to these’ remuests subject to the

covenants, conditicns and restrictions contajuaed herein.

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the Recitals and other
gocd and valuable consideration, the parties agree as Ziollows:

1. The foregoing recirals are an integral part of this
Agreement, Borrowers represent and warrant to Lender the truth and
accuracy of each representation and warranty set forth. Lender has
relied upon such representations without independent investigation.

2. Borrowers shall execute and deliver a Fifth Revised
Promigsory MNote Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit in the amount
of $1,450,000 ("Fifth Revised Note"), a copy of which is attached

- &4 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

W

Ce
R L




Ty, L

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- hereto as Exhibit B. The Fourth Revised Note shall then be

modified and amended in its entirety by the Fifth Revised Note.

3. Lender shall record this Fifth Mcdification forthwith.
Before Lender shall make any additional disbursement of the Loan or
consent to an extension cf the maturity date of the Loan, Borrower
shall deliver to Lender, all in £orm and substance satisfactory to
Lender, the following dozuments and items:

(7), a Prcmissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of
Credit in the 2mcunt of $1,450,000 executed by Borrowers:

(b} a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and i'CC-2 Firancing Statement executed by Robert
P. Allen covering Parcel ‘& ("Mortgage No. 2"};

{(c) a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and UCC-2 Finarnc:ng Statement executed by Robert
P. Allen covering Parcel Nos. 5 and & ("Mortgage No. 3"};

{d) an Environmental Indewnity. Agreement covering
Parceis Nos. 4, S and £ executed by Robert I Allen;

{e} an Illinois Responsible Propercy Transfer Act
Digclosure Document or certification from Borrowers that ncne is
required;

(£} =vidence of insurance coverage of Parcels 4,5 and
€ as required by paragraph 4 of Mortgage No. 2 and Mortgage No. 3;

{g} an endorsement to Lender’s title insurance policy,
which insures Mortgage No. 1, which extends the effective date of

the policy to the date of recording of this Fifth Modification,

increases cChe amount c¢f insurance to $1,450,000 and reflects that

- oew
R .
[ ——

N







-

T

-l

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Evelyn Allen is the fee simple owner of Parcel dNos. 1, 2 and 3 and
Parcel Nos. 1, 2 and 3 are subject only to Mortgage No. 1 as
modified by the Mcdification Agreement, the Secend Modification,
the Third Modification, the Fourth Mcdification and this Fifth
Modification, and other matfers as set forth in Lender’s title
insurance policy insuring the Mortgage No. 1;

(h) a title insurance policy which reflects that Robert
. Allen is the fee simple owner =»f Parcel Nos. 1, 2 and 3 and
which insures Hortgage No. 2 as a first lien on Parcel no. 4 and
Mortaage Nc. I as & Sirst lien on Parcel Nos. 5 and 6, subject only
to exceptions as are specifically acceptable to Lender;

{i) the amount-of $2,310 as and for Lender’'s fee for
increasing tine amount of the inan and extending its maturity date;
and

(i) such other documerits as Lender shall require.

z. Borrowers intend to sell Parcel Nos. 4, 5 and & of the
Real Estate and have asked Lender tc releace Mortgage Nos. 2 and 3.
Lender agrees to release Mortgage No. 2 upon Lh< payment of such
amount as shall reduce the principal balance of th2 Fifth Revised
Note by at least $§75,000, or such other amount az” iender may
approve in its sole discretion {"Paydown No. 1*). Lender agrses tc
release Parcel No. 5 from the ccverage of Mortgage No. 3 upon the
payment of such amount which shall reduce the principal balance of

the Fifth Revised Note by at least $320,0C0 or such other amount as

Lender may approve in its sole discretiocn ("Paydown No. 27).

Lender agrees to release Parcel No. 6 from the coveraye of Mortgage




>
DI :
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

No. 3 upon the payment of such amount as shall reduce the principal
balance of the Fifth Revised Note by at least $300,000 or such
other amount as Lender may approve in its sole discretion ("Paydown
No. 3"). Lender agrees tc release Mortgage No. 3 upon receipt of
Paydown Nos. 2 and 3. After each Paydown, the amount of the Loan
available to be borrowed shall ke reduced by the amount of the
Paydowr made, and Borrowers agree not to exceed this limit. After
Paydown Nos. i, z and 3 have been made, the amount of the Loan
available to( 2 borrowed shall not exceed $500,000. Borrowers
agree that Paydow»Nos. 2 and 3 shall te made on or before December
31, 1996. Lender may, in its sole discreticn, extend this date.

5. The Loan Agrecement, Modification, Second Modification,
Third Modification, Fourth #odificaticn, Mortgage No. 1 and all
documents executed pursuant theretrc are hereby modified and amended
to secure the Fifth Revised Note.

6. This Fifth Modification shall constitute an amendment of
the Fifth Revised Note, Mortgage No. 1, ifoan Agreement and all
other documents eviderncing or securing the indekcedness evidenced
by the Fifth Revisad Note ("Loan Documents"} and waieresver in said
Loan Documents reference is made to the Locan Documents sloresaid,
such reference shall be deemed a reference to such Loan Dosuments
as hereby mcdified and amended. All other provisions of the Loan
Documents remain unchanged. Nothing herein contained shall in
manner affect the lien or priority of Mortgage No. 1 or
covenants, conditicns and agreements contained therein or in

Filth Revised Note.




. H
i
EI
¥

UNOFFICIAL COPY

"
> -
.ot N
-
A -
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of the
Loan Documents and this instrument, the provisions of this in-
strument shall cverride and control.

8. Borrowers hereby agree to pay all of Lender's expenses
ariging ouvt of and in connection with this Fifth Modification
including, but not limited to, title insurance premiums, recording
fees and attcrneys’ fees performed in the preparation of necessary

documentatasn.

IN WITNSSS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
. A
d ’ '
Fifth Modification this _ﬁ%ﬁx“‘ day of kaéo{QLﬁ /éﬁf,{ ,
/ 4
/‘ v

1996. {

BORROWERS : LENDER:

S A GTeR

Evelyn Allen

res

Robert P, Allen

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
} ss
COUNTY GF C O 0 K )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify that Evelyn Allen, married
to Ropert §. Allen, persconally known to me to be thz same person
whose name is subscribed ro the foregoing instrument, ‘agpeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and
delivered the said instrument as her own free and volunt:ry act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal - ;504£ 4319 o, 1996

b e

Nouar}

Y

’cﬁ

S




UNOFFICIAL COPY




‘e

UNOFFICIAL COPY._.

1 OFFICIAL SEAL
I Tmodjl\.w {
STATE OF ILLINOIS J Notry Prbiic, Saate of Riieois

) ss My Commiien Bayires S25/5%
COUNTY OF C O O ¥ ) s -

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby cerrify that kobert P. Allen, never
married, perscnaily known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signad and delivered
the said instrument as nis own free and voluntary act, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Nota!ial Seal _\W/dj }[f /‘f‘[ 1595

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) “mon,p.s.w |

COUNTY OF C O O K ) mmmsawuem

g

iyt L

A -y

The undersigned, a Nohnary Public in and for the State and
County, aforesaid, does hercby certify that é&4ﬁ\\,.gixih)f=
Mt 0 DiereB8 The PrivatePeuk and Trust Company, perscnally
xnown -d me to be the same person, whese name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared bhefore me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and celivered the said instrument as
his own free and woluntary act and zg-the free and voluntary act
of said Bank, for the uses and purposcs therein set forth.

r

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal __Q{J\\[ Mo , 1996.

£ £ ﬁ AT e
Nota_jﬁubllc

AAAN VAASA

GFFICIAL CEAL
REBECCA JENGEWN

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF LU0
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10130135 ¢
AAAAAAASS

fay..private\alien\mod-S\modifica




.. UNOFFICIAL COPY

P

4 [
- T
et o
e, a .
. .

ek

‘g
ar

nY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXEIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

EARCEL 1:
LOTS 7 AND 8 IN BLOCK & IN WOODBINE'S ADDITION IN PART OF SECTION 5,

TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK CCUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.I.N.: 16-06-311-CG1i8
COMMONI ¢ KNOWM AS: 7733 North Kenilworth, Oax Park, Illinois

PARCEL 2%

LOTS THIRYV-COUR AND THIRTY-FIVE IN BLOCK THREE IN DUNLOP, MAAS AND
ANSTETT'S SUDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISICN OF BLOCKS THREE, NIUE,
FOURTEEN AND KINSTEEN IN JOSEPH K. DUNLOP'S SUBDIVISION COF THE WEST
HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND THAT PART OF THE EA3T ONE-THIRD OF
THE EAST ONS-HAL®/UF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER, LYING SOUTHEAST OF THE
CENTER OF DESPLAINES AVENUE IN SECTION THIRTEEH, TOWNSHIP THIRTY-NINE
NORTH:; RANGE TWELVE, FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P I.N.: 15-13~421-526-0000; 15-31-401-027-0000
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 835 Sourli‘8eloin, Forest Park, Illincis

BARCEL 3:

THE SCUTH HALF OF LOT EIGHT IN BLOTC! FIVE IN TIMME'S SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCKS THREE, FOUR AND FIVE AND PART 4F BLOCK SIX IN KETTLESTRING’S
ADDITION TC HARLEM IN THE KCRTHWEST (UARTER OF SECTION SEVEN TOWNSHIP
THIRTY-NINE NORTH, RANGE THIRTEEN, EAST V¥ THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN IN CGOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.I.N.: 16-07-100-013-0000
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 407-09 North Maple, Qak Paix, Illinois

PARCEL 4:

LOT 529 IN EAGLE BROOK CCUNTRY CLUB UNIT 5, BEING A SUPDIVISION OF
PART OF THE WEST ¥ OF SECTION 9 AND THE NORTHWEST ¥ Orf SECTTICN 16, ALL
IN TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 8, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIVAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING T2 THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 21, 1593 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 93X-72426, AMENDED BY CERTIFICATE OF CCRRECTION RECCRDED
OCTOBER 14, 1993 AS DOCIMENT NUMBER 93K-20043, IN KANE COUNTY.

ILLINOIS

P.I.N.: 12-16-128-007
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2073 Wild Dunes Court, Geneva, Illiinois

BARCEL 5:
LOTS 1 AND 2 IN ALLEN SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT T IN

BLOCK € IN SUBDIVISION OF PART OF NORTHWOODS, A SUBDTVISION OF THE
NORTH % OF THE EAST ¥% OF THE SOUTHWEST ¥ OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 39
MORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CQOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

F.I.N.: 15-01-311-01i9 and 15-01-311-020, Vol. 181
COMMONLY KNCWN AS: 1046 Nortn Lathrop, River Forest, Illinois







D N A

L.

v
3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 6:

THE SOUTH 70 FEET OF LOT 9 IN BLOCK 1 IN WILLIAM C. REYNOLD'S
SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST Y OF THE SOUTHWEST X OF SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 33 NCRTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
COOK COUNTY, ILLIWOIS

P.I.N.: 16-06-300-018, Vol. 140
COMMONLY XNGWN AS: 817 North Marion Street, Cak Park, Illinois

IN

4

‘D
™
17
-~ %

'
-
»
=

t
-

.Y

-







UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROMISSORY NOTE EVIDENCING A BEVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT
(*"Fifth Revised Note*®)

$1,450,000.00 , 1996

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned, Evelyn Allen and Robert P.
Allen (collectively "Borrowers"), jointiy and severally promise to
pay to the order of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an Illinois
corporation (said Bank and each successive owner and holder of this
Ncte being hereinafter called "Holder"), the principal sum of One
Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand {351,450,000) Dollars, or so
much thezeof as way from time to time be cutstanding hereunder,
together with interest or the balance of principal from time to
time remaliiing unpaid, in the amounts, at the rates and on the
dates herearler set forth.

(a) fSn-September i1, 1396 and the first day of each suc-
ceeding month thereafter until all amounts due hereunder are paid
there shall be paid on account of this Note interest for the pre-
ceding month at a varizble rate equal to the prime rate of interest
announced and in effect Crom time to time at The PrivateBank and
Trust Company plus one |1.0%) percent. The rate of interest shall
change each time the prime rate is changed. Interest shall be
calculated on the outstanding balance from time to time on the
basis of a year having 360 days _and shall be paid for the actual

days outstanding.

{b} On August 1, 1987, thz principal balance together
with all accrued interest and all other amounts due hereunder shall

ke paid.

The prime rate of The PrivateBank ani Trust Company is
currently the highest prime rate of interest published in the Wall
Street Journal. If this index is no longer svailabie, the Bank

w1ll chose a new index in compliance with applicabie law and will.

notify Borrowers of its choice. Borrowers acknowledge that they
are advised that said rate is not Bank’s lowest or must favorable
lending rate.

This Note may be prepaid, in whole or in part, at anv time
without premium or penalty. All accrued interest thereon shail be
payable and shall ke paid on the date of prepayment.

Payment upon this Note shall be made in lawful money of the
United States at such place as the Holder of this Note may from
time to time in writing appoint and in the absence cf such appoint-
ment, shall be made at the cffices of The PrivateBank and Trust
Ccompany, 10 North Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illincis 60602.

Page 1 cf 3 Pages
EXHIBIT B




VI
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
o)
Z
D)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs,
in the event any payment of interest or principal is not paid
within fifteen (15) days after the date the same is due, the underx-
signed promises to pay a "Late Charge" of five (5%) percent of the
amount so overdue to defray the expense incident to handling any
such delingquent payment or payments.

At the election of the Holder hereof, without notice., the
principal sum remaining unpaid hereon, together with accrued
interest, shall be and become at once due and payaple in the case
cf default for fifteen (15) days in the payment of principal or
interest when due in acccrdance with the terms hereof or, upon the
occurrerce of any "Event of Default” under the Mortgage.

This Nore modifies, amends and restates in its entirety the
Fourth Revised Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of
Credit {"Fourtl Revised Note") made by Borrowers to the PrivateBank
and Trust Company in the amcunt of $750,000 dated October 1, 1995.
amcunts presentlv outstanding under the Fourth Revised Note shall
be deemed outstandirg hereunder. This Note is executed pursuant to
a Fifth Loan Mcdificacion Agreement (“Fifth Modification") dated
the date hereof and s 'secured by the Fifth Modificaticn, a
Mortgage dated August 19/ 1992 and recorded as Document No. 92-
933663 covering three parcels of real estate commonly known as 733
North Kenilwerth, Oak Park, Illinois; 825 Beloit, Forest Park,
Illinois; and 407-09 North Maple, Qak Park, Illinois ("Mortgage No.
1"), a Real GEstate Mortgage,. Assignment of Rents, Security
Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statzment dated the date hereof and
covering Real Estate commonly knowii-as 2073 Wild Dunes Court,
Geneva, Illinois and a Real Estate Morrgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Stztement ("Mortgage No. 2")
dated the date hereof and covering the Reei Estate commonly known
as 1046 North Lathrop, River Forest, Illincis’and 317 North Marion
strezet, Oak Park, Illinois {"Mortgage No. 3" .and cther documents
execuced and delivered concurrently herewith. < Mortgage Nos. i, 2
and 3 are sometimes collectively referred to as "Mortgages.”

This Note evidences a revolving line of credit joan. Borrow-
ers may obtain funds by written request tc the Bank’ for loans
("Loans"). Borrowers agree thar the Bank will not be reguired to
make Loans: (i) for less than $500.00; {(ii) which wouid cause the
ocutstanding loan balance to exceed $1,450,00C; (iii) if Borrowers
are in default under this Note or the Loan Agreement ameng The
PrivateBank and Trust Company and Borrowers dated August 19, 1392
{"Loan Agreement"!, the Mortgages or the Fifth Modification; or
(iv) at any time after July 31, 1397. The credit limit on the line
is $1,450,000 and will reduce to $500,000 as provided in the Fifth
Modification, which Borrowers agree not to exceed those limits.
This is a revolving iine of credit in that repayments of principal
will reduce the outstanding balance of the Loans, and amounts up o
$1,455,000 cr $509,000 will be available for Loan requests subject

Page 2 of 3 Pages

EXHIBIT B



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

. tc the provisions of this Note, the Loan Agreement, the Mortgages
and the Fifth Modification.’

If this Note is placed in the hands of an attorney for colilec-
tion or is collected through any legal prcceeding, the undersigned
promises to pay all costs incurred by Bank in connaction therewith
including, but not limited to, cotrt costs, litigation expense and
reasonable attorneys’ fees. ’

The principal hereof, including each installment of principai,
shall bear intarest after the cccurrence of an event cof default,
not cured within the applicable cure period, at the annual rate
(hereip‘called the "Default Rate") determined by adding three (3%}
percentacé points to the interest rate then required to be paid, as
above provided, on the principal balance.

Borrowers waive presentment, notice of dishonor, protest and
notice of protest

Funds representing the proceeds of the indebtedness evidenced
herein which are disbursed by Heclder by mail, wire transfer or
other delivery to Borrowers, Escrowees or otherwise for the benefit
of Borrowers shall, for- all purposes, be deemed outstanding
hereunder and received by Burrowers as of the date of such mailing,
wire transfer or other delivary, and interest shall accrue and be
payable upon such funds from and after the date of such mailing,
wire transfer or cther delivery until repaid to Holder, notwith-
standing the fact that such funds 'may not at any time have been
remitted by such Escrowees to the [lolrcwers.

Time is of the essence of this Notz /and each provision hereof.

Borrowers knowingly, voluntarily and “intenticnally waive
irrevocably tne right they may have to trial by jury with respect
to any legal proceeding based hereon, or arising cut of. under or
in connection with this Note, the Mortgageas or any of the other
obligations, or the collateral secured by the security documents,
or any agrzement, executed or centemplated to be executed in
conjunction herewith or any course of conduct or course of dealing,
in which Holder and Borrowers are adverse parties. This provision
is a material inducement for Holder in granting any +firancial
accommedation to Borrowers.

-

=\

Evelyn Allen < \//
r’§\§>

f:\...\privateval lem\mod-S\note- rev.5
Page 3 of 3 Pages

EXHIBIT B




>

O ,

O YO\
_

<

m | :

_l_I .
F .

O

Z |

U .

el

PR et et




